OP \$40.00 3717869

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM328394 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RENTMATIC, LLC		10/17/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DISCOVER HOME NETWORK, INC.	
Street Address:	450 Townsend Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 105	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3717869	RENTMATIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725134

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404 572 4600

Email: trademarks@kslaw.com,vbantug@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP
Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, NE
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11374.100001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky R. Bantug
SIGNATURE:	/Vicky R. Bantug/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=RENTMATIC Assignment#page1.tif source=RENTMATIC Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005436 FRAME: 0851

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Rentmatic LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 548 Market Street, #63423, San Francisco, California 94104-5401 (the "Assignor"), has used and is using the trademarks identified on Schedule A and is the owner of the trademark registrations identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to Discover Home Network, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 450 Townsend Street, Suite 106, San Francisco, California 94107 (the "Purchaser"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A and the trademarks which are the subjects thereof, inc uding the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

The Assignor further agrees, for itself and each of its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Purchaser to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 17th day of October 2013.

사용 경우	나는 불통하다는 사람들들은 하였다.
RENTMATIC	LLC
By: //w/	
Name: Justin Sh	reve
Title: Manager	
State of California)	L
County of ARAMICO	
On Oct 17 2013 before me, (here insert name and)	Josephy Public
	n to me (or provide to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subsc	ribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their autho	
his/hef/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon be	enait of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	MARILOU E. BELLO Commission # 1878324
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	≦ Para Notary Public - California
Signature (Seal)	Santa Clara County
Signature (Seal)	My Comm. Expires Jan 29, 2014

Any certificate of acknowledgement taken in another state shall be sufficient in the State of California if it is taken in accordance with the laws of the place where the acknowledgement is made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005436 FRAME: 0852

SCPEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK RENTMATIC

REG. NO. 3717869

REG. DATE

December 1, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 005436 FRAME: 0853

RECORDED: 01/08/2015